You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1816 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th November 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | 2 [ con | Lab | Y | mate | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [ 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | RESLOT [Midlands TH ot Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1816 | 496 | 602 | 136 | 566 [ 474 | 435 | 883 | 933 | 220 | 463 | 621 | 512 [ 1035 781 232 589 389 448 158

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What do you think is the ideal age to get
married?
Under 20 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 0 3 2
20to 24 10 9 13 7 9 13 8 10 11 8 5 6 21 9 12 10 10 11 10 11
25t0 29 49 54 50 43 | 53 52 45 | 44 53 61 38 52 50| 48 50 42 48 51 52 50
30 to 34 21 22 20 26 | 22 17 24| 24 18 14 31 22 14| 23 18 25 23 18 21 15
35to0 39 2 3 1 6 2 2 3 3 2 1 3 4 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 3
40 to 44 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
45t0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 to 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 to 60 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Over 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Never 3 1 3 7 2 3 3 3 2 2 5 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 4
Don't know 12 8 11 9 8 11 15 12 11 10 15 11 10| 11 12 18 11 9 9 15
Who do you think should bear the main cost of
paying for awedding?
The bride and groom themselves 55 55 59 51 | 54 59 54 51 60 65 50 58 45| 52 60 51 55 57 57 56
Both sets of parents 30 31 31 35|31 30 32| 34 26 12 24 30 44| 31 29 31 31 28 32 26
The parents of the bride 5 6 3 5 6 3 4 5 4 7 5 4 4 6 3 6 5 4 4 4
The parents of the groom 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Don't know 9 7 6 8 9 7 9 9 9 14 10 8 7 10 8 12 8 10 7 14
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